Notes:  1. Metric dimensions govern.
              2. (Ref) - Dimensions provided for reference only.
              3. No dimensions provided for B, P or R because low profile cases do not have a bevel or a notch.
CASE SIZE COMPONENT
KEMET
R
S
T

µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DC Leakage
µA @ 25ºC
Max
DF
% @ +25ºC
120 Hz Max
ESR
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
#33.0 *A T491A336(1)003AS 1.0 6.0 4.0
3.3 A T491A335(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
4.7 A T491A475(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
6.8 A T491A685(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
6.8 S T491S685(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
10.0 B T491B106(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 3.5
10.0 A T491A106(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
#10.0 *S T491S106(1)004AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
#10.0 *R T491R106M004AS 0.5 8.0 10.0
15.0 B T491B156(1)004AS 0.6 6.0 3.5
15.0 A T491A156(1)004AS 0.6 6.0 4.0
15.0 T T491T156(1)004AS 0.6 6.0 5.0
#15.0 *S T491S156M004AS 0.6 10.0 15.0
22.0 C T491C226(1)004AS 0.9 6.0 1.8
22.0 B T491B226(1)004AS 0.9 6.0 3.5
#22.0 *A T491A226(1)004AS 0.9 6.0 4.0
#22.0 *T T491T226(1)004AS 0.9 6.0 5.0
22.0 *S T491S226M004AS 0.9 10.0 10.0
33.0 C T491C336(1)004AS 1.3 6.0 1.8
33.0 U T491U336(1)004AS 1.3 6.0 1.8
33.0 B T491B336(1)004AS 1.3 6.0 3.5
#33.0 *A T491A336(1)004AS 1.3 6.0 4.0
#33.0 *T T491T336M004AS 1.3 8.0 5.0
47.0 C T491C476(1)004AS 1.9 6.0 1.8
47.0 U T491U476(1)004AS 1.9 6.0 1.8
#47.0 *B T491B476(1)004AS 1.9 6.0 3.0
#47.0 *A T491A476M004AS 1.9 12.0 2.5
#47.0 *T T491T476M004AS 1.9 12.0 6.0
68.0 D T491D686(1)004AS 2.7 6.0 0.8
68.0 C T491C686(1)004AS 2.7 6.0 1.6
#68.0 *U T491U686(1)004AS 2.7 6.0 1.8
#68.0 *B T491B686(1)004AS 2.7 6.0 3.5
#68.0 *A T491A686(1)004AS 2.8 30.0 4.0
100.0 D T491D107(1)004AS 4.0 8.0 0.8
#100.0 *C T491C107(1)004AS 4.0 8.0 1.2
#100.0 *U T491U107(1)004AS 4.0 10.0 1.8
#100.0 *B T491B107M004AS 4.0 8.0 1.0
†100.0 *A T491A107M004AS 4.0 30.0 4.0
†100.0 *T T491T107M004AT 4.0 30.0 5.0
150.0 D T491D157(1)004AS 6.0 8.0 0.8
150.0 V T491V157(1)004AS 6.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 *C T491C157(1)004AS 6.0 8.0 1.2
†150.0 *B T491B157M004AS 6.0 12.0 2.0
#220.0 *V T491V227(1)004AS 8.8 8.0 0.7
330.0 *D T491D337(1)004AS 13.2 8.0 0.7
†330.0 *V T491V337(1)004AS                   13.2 12.0 0.7
#330.0 *C T491C337(1)004AS 13.2 10.0 1.2
#470.0 *X T491X477(1)004AS 18.8 8.0 0.5
#470.0 *D T491D477(1)004AS 18.8 8.0 0.8
#680.0 *X T491X687M004AS 27.2 12.0 0.5
#680.0 *D T491D687M004AS 27.2 12.0 0.5
#1000.0 *X T491X108(1)004AS 40.0 12.0 0.5
#1000.0 *E T491E108M004AS 40.0 15.0 0.2
2.2 A T491A225(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 A T491A335(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
#2.2 R T491R225(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 25.0
4.7 A T491A475(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
4.7 S T491S475(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
6.8 B T491B685(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 3.5
6.8 A T491A685(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
#6.8 *S T491S685(1)006AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
#6.8 *R T491R685(1)006AS 0.5 8.0 15.0
10.0 B T491B106(1)006AS 0.6 6.0 3.5
10.0 A T491A106(1)006AS 0.6 6.0 4.0
10.0 T T491T106(1)006AS 0.6 6.0 5.0
#10.0 *S T491S106M006AS 0.6 10.0 15.0
#10.0 *R T491R106(1)006AS 0.6 8.0 10.0
15.0 C T491C156(1)006AS 0.9 6.0 1.8
15.0 B T491B156(1)006AS 0.9 6.0 3.5
#15.0 *A T491A156(1)006AS 0.9 6.0 4.0
#15.0 *T T491T156(1)006A5 0.9 6.0 5.0
#15.0 *S T491S156M006AS 0.9 15.0 10.0
3 Volt Rating at +85ºC (2 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
4 Volt Rating at +85ºC (2.7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
**6 Volt Rating at +85ºC (4 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
Ω
Capaci-
tance
µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DC Leakage
µA @ 25ºC
Max
DF
% @ +25ºC
120 Hz Max
ESR
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
Ω
22.0 C T491C226(1)006AS 1.4 6.0 1.8
22.0 U T491U226(1)006AS 1.4 6.0 1.8
22.0 B T491B226(1)006AS 1.4 6.0 3.5
#22.0 *A T491A226(1)006AS 1.4 6.0 4.0
#22.0 *T T491T226M006AS 1.4 8.0 5.0
33.0 C T491C336(1)006AS 2.0 6.0 1.8
33.0 U T491U336(1)006AS 2.0 6.0 1.8
#33.0 *B T491B336(1)006AS 2.0 6.0 3.0
#33.0 *A T491A336(1)006AS 2.0 12.0 2.5
#33.0 *T T491T336M006AS 2.0 12.0 6.0
47.0 D T491D476(1)006AS 2.9 6.0 0.8
47.0 C T491C476(1)006AS 2.9 6.0 1.6
#47.0 *U T491U476(1)006AS 2.9 6.0 1.8
#47.0 *B T491B476(1)006AS 2.9 6.0 3.5
†47.0 *A T491A476M006AS 3.0 12.0 3.5
68.0 D T491D686(1)006AS 4.1 6.0 0.8
#68.0 *C T491C686(1)006AS 4.1 6.0 1.2
#68.0 *U T491U686(1)006AS 4.1 10.0 1.8
#68.0 *B T491B686(1)006AS 4.1 8.0 1.0
100.0 D T491D107(1)006AS 6.0 8.0 0.8
100.0 V T491V107(1)006AS 6.0 8.0 0.7
#100.0 *C T491C107(1)006AS 6.0 8.0 1.2
#100.0 *U T491U107M006AS 6.0 10.0 1.8
#100.0 *B T491B107M006AS 6.3 15.0 3.0
150.0 D T491D157(1)006AS 9.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 *C T491C157M006AS 9.0 8.0 1.2
#150.0 *V T491V157(1)006AS 9.0 8.0 0.7
220.0 X T491X227(1)006AS 13.2 8.0 0.7
#220.0 *D T491D227(1)006AS 13.2 8.0 0.7
#220.0 *C T491C227M006AS 13.2 10.0 1.2
#220.0 *V T491V227M006AS 13.2 12.0 0.7
330.0 *X T491X337(1)006AS 19.8 8.0 0.5
330.0 *D T491D337(1)006AS 19.8 8.0 0.5
470.0 *X T491X477(1)006AS 28.2 10.0 0.5
470.0 *D T491D477M006AS 28.2 12.0 0.5
680.0 *E T491E687M006AS 40.8 12.0 0.5
**6 Volt Rating at +85ºC (4 Volt Rating at +125ºC) (cont.)
1.5 A T491A155(1)010AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A T491A225(1)010AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 A T491A335(1)010AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
3.3 S T491S335(1)010AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
#3.3 *R T491R335(1)010AS 0.3 8.0 15.0
4.7 B T491B475(1)010AS 0.5 15.0 3.5
4.7 A T491A475(1)010AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
#4.7 *S T491S475(1)010AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
#4.7 *R T491R475M010AS 0.5 8.0 10.0
6.8 B T491B685(1)010AS 0.7 6.0 3.5
6.8 A T491A685(1)010AS 0.7 6.0 6.0
6.8 T T491T685(1)010AS 0.7 6.0 5.0
#6.8 *S T491S685M010AS 0.7 10.0 15.0
10.0 C T491C106(1)010AS 1.0 6.0 1.8
10.0 B T491B106(1)010AS 1.0 6.0 3.5
#10.0 *A T491A106(1)010AS 1.0 6.0 4.0
#10.0 *T T491T106(1)010AS 1.0 6.0 5.0
#10.0 *S T491S106M010AS 1.0 10.0 15.0
15.0 C T491C156(1)010AS 1.5 6.0 1.8
15.0 U T491U156(1)010AS 1.5 6.0 1.8
15.0 B T491B156(1)010AS 1.5 6.0 3.5
#15.0 *A T491A156(1)010AS 1.5 8.0 6.0
#15.0 *T T491T156M010AS 1.5 8.0 5.0
22.0 C T491C226(1)010AS 2.2 6.0 1.8
22.0 U T491U226(1)010AS 2.2 6.0 1.8
#22.0 *B T491B226(1)010AS 2.2 6.0 3.0
#22.0 *A T491A226M010AS 2.2 10.0 6.0
#22.0 *T T491T226M010AS 2.2 12.0 8.0
10 Volt Rating at +85ºC (7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
*Extended Values
**6 Volt product equivalent to 6.3 volt product.
#Maximum Capacitance Change @ 125ºC=+15%.

KEMET
Part Number
DC Leakage
µA @ 25ºC
Max
DF
% @ +25ºC
120 Hz Max
ESR
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
1 5 A T491A155(1)010AS 0 5 6 0 8 0
10 Volt Rating at +85ºC (7 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
Ω
33.0 D T491D336(1)010AS 3.3 6.0 0.8
33.0 V T491V336(1)010AS 3.3 6.0 0.7
33.0 C T491C336(1)010AS 3.3 6.0 1.6
#33.0 *U T491U336(1)010AS 3.3 6.0 1.8
#33.0 *B T491B336(1)010AS 3.3 6.0 3.5
47.0 D T491D476(1)010AS 4.7 6.0 0.8
47.0 V T491V476(1)010AS 4.7 6.0 0.7
#47.0 *C T491C476(1)010AS 4.7 6.0 1.2
#47.0 *U T491U476(1)010AS 4.7 10.0 2.2
#47.0 *B T491B476M010AS 4.7 8.0 1.0
68.0 D T491D686(1)010AS 6.8 6.0 0.8
68.0 V T491V686(1)010AS 6.8 6.0 0.7
#68.0 *C T491C686(1)010AS 6.8 6.0 1.2
#68.0 *U T491U686M010AS 6.8 10.0 1.8
#68.0 *B T491B686M010AS 6.8 10.0 3.0
100.0 D T491D107(1)010AS 10.0 8.0 0.7
#100.0 *C T491C107(1)010AS 10.0 8.0 1.2
#100.0 *V T491V107(1)010AS 10.0 8.0 0.7
150.0 X T491X157(1)010AS 15.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 *D T491D157(1)010AS 15.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 *C T491C157(1)010AS 15.0 10.0 1.2
#150.0 *V T491V157M010AS 15.0 8.0 0.7
#220.0 *X T491X227(1)010AS 22.0 8.0 0.5
#220.0 *D T491D227(1)010AS 22.0 8.0 0.5
#220.0 *V T491V227(1)010AS 22.0 12.0 0.7
#330.0 *D T491D337M010AS 33.0 10.0 0.5
#330.0 *X T491X337(1)010AS 33.0 10.0 0.5
#470.0 *E T491E477M010AS 47.0 12.0 0.5
1.0 A T491A105(1)016AS 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 A T491A155(1)016AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A T491A225(1)016AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
2.2 *S T491S225(1)016AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
#2.2 *R T491R225(1)016AS 0.5 8.0 25.0
3.3 B T491B335(1)016AS 0.5 6.0 3.5
3.3 A T491A335(1)016AS 0.5 6.0 6.0
4.7 B T491B475(1)016AS 0.8 6.0 3.5
4.7 A T491A475(1)016AS 0.8 6.0 6.0
4.7 T T491T475(1)016AS 0.8 6.0 5.0
6.8 C T491C685(1)016AS 1.1 6.0 1.9
6.8 B T491B685(1)016AS 1.1 6.0 3.5
#6.8 *A T491A685(1)016AS 1.1 6.0 7.0
10.0 C T491C106(1)016AS 1.6 6.0 1.8
10.0 U T491U106(1)016AS 1.6 6.0 1.8
10.0 B T491B106(1)016AS 1.6 6.0 3.5
#10.0 *A T491A106(1)016AS 1.6 10.0 7.0
#10.0 *T T491T106M016AS 1.6 8.0 8.0
15.0 C T491C156(1)016AS 2.4 6.0 1.8
15.0 U T491U156(1)016AS 2.4 6.0 1.8
#15.0 *B T491B156(1)016AS 2.4 6.0 3.0
22.0 D T491D226(1)016AS 3.6 6.0 0.8
22.0 C T491C226(1)016AS 3.6 6.0 1.6
#22.0 *U T491U226(1)016AS 3.6 10.0 3.0
#22.0 *B T491B226(1)016AS 3.6 6.0 2.2
33.0 D T491D336(1)016AS 5.3 6.0 0.8
#33.0 *C T491C336(1)016AS 5.3 6.0 1.2
#33.0 *U T491U336(1)016AS 5.3 12.0 3.0
47.0 D T491D476(1)016AS 7.5 6.0 0.8
47.0 V T491V476(1)016AS 7.5 6.0 0.7
#47.0 *C T491C476(1)016AS 7.5 6.0 1.2
68.0 *V T491V686(1)016AS 10.9 6.0 0.7
68.0 *D T491D686(1)016AS 10.9 6.0 0.7
100.0 X T491X107(1)016AS 16.0 8.0 0.7
†100.0 *V T491V107(1)016AS 16.0 12.0 0.7
#100.0 *D T491D107(1)016AS 16.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 *X T491X157(1)016AS 24.0 8.0 0.5
#150.0 *D T491D157(1)016AS 24.0 12.0 0.7
16 Volt Rating at +85ºC (10 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
Capaci-
tance
µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DC Leakage
µA @ 25ºC
Max
DF
% @ +25ºC
120 Hz Max
ESR
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
1.0 A T491A684(1)020AS 0.5 4.0 12.0
1.0 A T491A105(1)020AS 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.0 S T491S105(1)020AS 0.5 6.0 18.0
#1.0 R T491R105M020AS 0.5 6.0 20.0
1.5 A T491A155(1)020AS 0.5 6.0 8.0
1.5 S T491S155(1)020AS 0.5 6.0 15.0
2.2 B T491B225(1)020AS 0.5 6.0 3.5
2.2 A T491A225(1)020AS 0.5 6.0 7.0
3.3 B T491B335(1)020AS 0.7 6.0 3.5
#3.3 *A T491A335(1)020AS 0.7 6.0 7.0
3.3 *T T491T335(1)020AS 0.7 6.0 5.0
4.7 C T491C475(1)020AS 1.0 6.0 2.4
4.7 B T491B475(1)020AS 1.0 6.0 3.5
#4.7 *A T491A475(1)020AS                    1.0 8.0 6.0
6.8 C T491C685(1)020AS 1.4 6.0 1.9
6.8 U T491U685(1)020AS 1.4 6.0 1.9
#6.8 *B T491B685(1)020AS 1.4 6.0 3.5
10.0 C T491C106(1)020AS 2.0 6.0 1.8
10.0 U T491U106(1)020AS 2.0 6.0 1.8
#10.0 *B T491B106(1)020AS 2.0 6.0 3.0
15.0 D T491D156(1)020AS 3.0 6.0 1.0
15.0 *C T491C156(1)020AS 3.0 6.0 1.7
22.0 D T491D226(1)020AS 4.4 6.0 0.8
22.0 V T491V226(1)020AS 4.4 6.0 0.7
#22.0 *C T491C226(1)020AS 4.4 6.0 1.2
33.0 D T491D336(1)020AS 6.6 6.0 0.8
#33.0 *C T491C336M020AS 6.6 6.0 1.2
Å33.0 *V T491V336(1)020AS                   6.6 8.0 0.7
47.0 *D T491D476(1)020AS 9.4 6.0 0.7
68.0 X T491X686(1)020AS 13.6 6.0 0.7
#68.0 *D T491D686(1)020AS 13.6 8.0 0.7
#100.0 *X T491X107(1)020AS 20.0 8.0 0.5
0.33 A T491A334(1)025AS 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.47 A T491A474(1)025AS 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.68 A T491A684(1)025AS 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.0 B T491B105(1)025AS 0.5 4.0 5.0
1.0 *A T491A105(1)025AS 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.5 B T491B155(1)025AS 0.5 6.0 5.0
1.5 *A T491A155(1)025AS 0.5 6.0 10.0
2.2 C T491C225(1)025AS 0.6 6.0 3.5
2.2 B T491B225(1)025AS 0.6 6.0 4.5
3.3 C T491C335(1)025AS 0.9 6.0 2.5
3.3 *B T491B335(1)025AS 0.9 6.0 3.5
4.7 C T491C475(1)025AS 1.2 6.0 2.4
#4.7 *B T491B475(1)025AS 1.2 6.0 1.5
6.8 C T491C685(1)025AS 1.7 6.0 1.9
6.8 B T491B685(1)025AS 1.7 8.0 3.0
10.0 D T491D106(1)025AS 2.5 6.0 1.0
10.0 *C T491C106(1)025AS 2.5 6.0 1.5
15.0 D T491D156(1)025AS 3.8 6.0 1.0
#15.0 *C T491C156(1)025AS 3.8 6.0 1.5
22.0 D T491D226(1)025AS 5.5 6.0 0.8
22.0 *C T491C226(1)025AS 5.5 8.0 1.5
22.0 *V T491V226(1)025AS 5.5 6.0 0.7
33.0 X T491X336(1)025AS 8.3 6.0 0.7
#33.0 *D T491D336(1)025AS 8.3 6.0 0.7
#47.0 *X T491X476(1)025AS 11.8 6.0 0.7
†47.0 *D T491D476(1)025AS 11.8 10.0 0.7
†68.0 *X T491X686M025AS 17.0 8.0 0.7
20 Volt Rating at +85ºC (13 Volt Rating at + 125ºC)
25 Volt Rating at +85ºC (17 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
Ω
*Extended Values

µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DC Leakage
µA @ 25ºC
Max
DF
% @ +25ºC
120 Hz Max
ESR
@ +25ºC
100 kHz
Max
0.10 A T491A104(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 20.0
0.15 A T491A154(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 19.0
0.22 A T491A224(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 18.0
0.33 A T491A334(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.47 B T491B474(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.47 A T491A474(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.68 B T491B684(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 6.5
0.68 *A T491A684(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.0 B T491B105(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 5.0
1.0 *A T491A105(1)035AS 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 C T491C155(1)035AS 0.5 6.0 4.5
1.5 B T491B155(1)035AS 0.5 6.0 5.0
2.2 C T491C225(1)035AS 0.8 6.0 3.5
2.2 *B T491B225(1)035AS 0.8 6.0 4.0
3.3 C T491C335(1)035AS 1.2 6.0 2.5
#3.3 *B T491B335(1)035AS 1.2 6.0 3.5
4.7 D T491D475(1)035AS 1.7 6.0 1.5
4.7 C T491C475(1)035AS 1.7 6.0 2.5
6.8 D T491D685(1)035AS 2.4 6.0 1.3
6.8 *C T491C685(1)035AS 2.4 6.0 2.0
10.0 D T491D106(1)035AS 3.5 6.0 1.0
#10.0 *C T491C106(1)035AS 3.5 6.0 2.0
#10.0 *V T491V106(1)035AS 3.5 6.0 2.0
15.0 X T491X156(1)035AS 5.3 6.0 0.9
15.0 *D T491D156(1)035AS 5.3 6.0 0.8
22.0 X T491X226(1)035AS 7.7 6.0 0.7
#22.0 *D T491D226(1)035AS 7.7 6.0 0.7
#33.0 *X T491X336(1)035AS 11.6 6.0 0.6
†47.0 *X T491X476(1)035AS 16.5 8.0 0.6
#47.0 *E T491E476(1)035AS 16.5 10.0 0.5
0.10 A T491A104(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 20.0
0.15 B T491B154(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 16.0
0.15 *A T491A154(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 19.0
0.22 B T491B224(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.33 B T491B334(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.47 C T491C474(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.47 *B T491B474(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 9.0
0.68 C T491C684(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 7.0
0.68 *B T491B684(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.0 C T491C105(1)050AS 0.5 4.0 5.5
1.0 *V T491V105M050AS 0.5 4.0 6.0
35 Volt Rating at +85ºC (23 Volt Rating at +125ºC)
50 Volt Rating at +85ºC (33 Volt Rating at + 125ºC)
Ω
( )
50 Volt Rating at +85ºC (33 Volt Rating at + 125ºC)
2.2 D T491D225(1)050AS 1.1 6.0 2.5
2.2 *C T491C225(1)050AS 1.1 6.0 3.5
3.3 D T491D335(1)050AS 1.7 6.0 2.0
4.7 D T491D475(1)050AS 2.4 6.0 1.5
6.8 X T491X685(1)050AS 3.5 6.0 1.0
#6.8 *D T491D685M050AS 3.4 6.0 1.0
#10.0 *X T491X106M050AS 5.0 6.0 0.7
†15.0 *X T491X156(1)050AS 7.5 8.0 0.7
Capaci-
tance
µF